meetings the approval of the members, be and is hereby accorded to remunerate to Mr. Vijay Vishwasrao Chowgule 
(DIN: 00018903), Whole-Time Director of the Company, from December 1,2025 up to the date of his appointment 
i.e. up to September 26, 2027 an amount of consolidated salary/remuneration of INR 84,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Eighty Four Lakhs only) per annum (Excluding the amount of Sitting Fees) i.e. INR 7,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seven Lakhs 
only) per month (Excluding the amount of Sitting Fees) on terms and conditions, and as reduced by Applicable taxes, 
and the Board of Directors be are hereby authorized to alter and vary the terms and conditions as the board may

[...]

Under his leadership, the Company has demonstrated steady growth and operational discipline.

The remuneration payable to Whole-Time Director of the Company, from December 1,2025 up to the date of his 
appointment i.e. up to September 26, 2027 an amount of consolidated salary/remuneration of INR 84,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Eighty-Four Lakhs only) per annum (Excluding the amount of Sitting Fees) i.e. INR 7,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seven 
Lakhs only) per month (Excluding the amount of Sitting Fees) on terms and conditions, and as reduced by applicable 
taxes. The Board of Directors are hereby authorized to alter and vary the terms and conditions as the board may deem or